H
05
61
20
0C
Installation and
Op er a tion Man u al
 WARNING

codes and ordinances.  Improper installation will create an electrical hazard, which could result in
death or serious injury to pool or spa users, installers, or others due to electrical shock, and may also
cause damage to property.  Read and follow the specific instructions below.
  WARNING
Before installing this underwater light, read and follow all warning notices and instructions
accompanying this light. Failure to follow safety warnings and instructions can result in severe injury,
death, or property damage. Call (707) 776-8200 for additional free copies of these instructions.
 ATTENTION INSTALLER:  This manual contains important information about the
installation, operation and safe use of this product. This information should be given to the
owner/operator of this equipment.
  NOTICE
These lights are intended for installation in fresh water swimming pools and spas only.
Page 5
Section 2. Product Description and Model Numbers
Product Voltage Cord Length Model #
Jandy Pool Light 12 Volt AC 30 feet JPL1230
Jandy Pool Light 12 Volt AC 50 feet JPL1250
Jandy Pool Light 12 Volt AC12 Volt AC 100 feet100 feet JPL12100JPL12100
Jandy Pool Light 120 Volt AC 30 feet JPL12030
Jandy Pool Light 120 Volt AC 50 feet JPL12050
Jandy Pool Light 120 Volt AC 100 feet JPL120100
Jandy Pool Light 120 Volt AC 150 feet JPL120150
Jandy Spa Light 12 Volt AC 30 feet JSL1230
Jandy Spa Light 12 Volt AC 50 feet JSL1250
Jandy Spa Light 12 Volt AC 100 feet JSL 12100
Jandy Spa Light 120 Volt AC 30 feet JSL12030
Jandy Spa Light 120 Volt AC 50 feet JSL12050
Jandy Spa Light 120 Volt AC 100 feet JSL120100
Jandy Spa Light 120 Volt AC 150 feet JSL120150
Page 6
Section 3. Installing Jandy Light Fixture during New Construction
3.1 Preparing the Light Fixture for Installation
NOTE The electrician must complete preparatory steps before light fixture is installed; see Figure 1 (or Figure 2, for